

Name of Work:-

**SR to Rest House Bilimora, Dist.-Navsari (Repairs to Providing Ground Floor's slab in
Fabrication work, First Floor Ceiling work and False Ceiling)**

BILL OF QUANTITIES					
Percentage Rate Tender					
Item No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate In figures	Amount
1	Providing and fixing wooden planks ceiling with tounge and grooved jointing and wood screws (frame work and cover fillings to be measured and laid for separately) (A) Indian Teak wood (iii) 25mm thick	108.75	Sqmt	1833.38	199380.08
2	Steel work, welded in built up sections framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint. (A) In beams and joists, channels angles Tees, flats, with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams. Hip and jack rafters, purlins conneted to common rafters and the like	142.81	Qt	9108.48	1300777.16
3	The provision and installation of a Cement Sheet(90% Area) + veneer(10% Area)-based false ceiling involve using 1220 x 2440 x 6mm thick Cement Sheet (M1) combined with 4mm thick veneer sheets (M23). The framing can be either a teak wood frame with cross runners tongued and grooved or a 50x50mm GI section frame, featuring vertical support and horizontal grid at 450mm c/c spacing, anchored securely to the RCC ceiling. Joints must be treated to ensure they are not easily visible, meeting the satisfaction of the Architect. Finishing involves applying a Matt Melamine Polish (M29), with additional paint or patterns as required by the design. Necessary hardware includes SDST screws for fixing the sheets onto the framing, PVC wall plugs, and pipe clamps for hanging the framework, along with all essential fixtures and fasteners (M14). Rates encompass the provision of necessary cutouts for fittings such as lights, speakers, or AC outlets, and cover installation at various heights and levels on both ceiling and walls, inclusive of all associated hardware. Completion must adhere strictly to provided drawings or instructions from the Architect and Engineer-in-Charge, with reference to the False Ceiling Detail Drawings.	318.01	Sqmt	1111.00	353303.56
4	Providing corrugated G.I. sheet of class-3 roofing fixed with glavanished iron J or L Hooks, Bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washer or G.I. limpet washer. filled with white lead complete excluding the cost of purlins, Rafters and Trusses.(1) 0.80 mm thick sheet.	249.60	Sqmt	734.19	183253.82
				Total Rs.	2036714.62

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work at.....% above/below percent(Should be written in

Item No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate In figures	Amount
---------	---------------------	----------	------	-----------------	--------

figures and words) of the estimated rate mentioned above. Amount of my /our

Tender works out as under.

Estimated amount put to tender

Deduct.....% below

Net

In words

Estimated amount put to tender

Add.....% Above

Net

In words

Notes:

- 1 The Contractor shall exhibit a board with detailed specification and details of work as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge for which no extra payment shall be made.
 - 2 The labour cess will be deducted as per prevailing rules i.e. 1% of the work done.
 - 3 Income tax TDS will be deducted at a source while making payments of bills
- In all R.C.C. Items in Rate Analysis Standard Cement Consumption has been taken as per Govt. G.R.: PRC-10/2017 Cement Consumption/16/C Date:11/05/2017 as stated in S.O.R. therefore in R.C.C.
- 4 items where there is a change as per actual mix design the cost of difference of cement consumption have been deducted from the rate of original item at the rate of input rate i.e. 6176/- per mt. mentioned in all the tender.

**Deputy Executive Engineer
Navsari (R & B) Sub Division
Navsari**

**Executive Engineer
Navsari (R & B) Division
Navsari**